
THIAGARAJAR scHooL

As at 31.03.2029PARTICULARS
As at 31.03.2022

CAPITAL FUND

RESERVE BT SURPLUS
NON CURR,ENT LIABILITIES

Secured Loans

CURRENT TIABILITES

Sundry Creditors

Deposits & Advances

Other Current Liabilites

INTER UNI PAYABLE

1,25,00,000

55,7 6,12,L57

16,67 ,2 1B

1,51 ,23,501

78,07 ,962
-1,7 L,20,915

57 ,75,99r 923

7.,25,00,000

48,27,22,273

r ,7 6 ,130

47 ,5-/ ,680

76,30,277

40,57 ,145
-31,73,837

TOTAL
5 0rg61 6gr 66g

B. API'LICATION OF FUNDE

FIXED ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS

Loans and Advances

Deposits

Other Current Assets

Sundry Debtors

Cash and Cash Equivalents

B

9

10

11

T2

13

L2,62,78,552

12,55 ,g 1B

40,42,49,874

L,46,44,245

t7,36,rr7
3,00,25,2L7

L2,69,89,037

5,09,193

34,81,53, 446

1,85,40 ,4gg

3,15,168

r,4L,62,327

TOTAL

For R,subramanian and Cornpany LLp
Chartered Accountants
Firm Registration No.oo4 Lgls ls20oo41

For Thiagarajar school of Managernent

'gnx,{/r.-tW

Correspondentffi

57,75,891923 50rg616gr669

SCH NO

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

B"



dENT

z.s

PARTICULARS For the year ended
31.03.2023

For the year ended
31.03.2022

A. INCOME

Fees Received from Students

Othen Income
L7 ,43,70,505

7 ,58,81,943

16, 1 2,05,400

5,45,44,723

25p2,52A48 2L,57,50, L23

B. EXPENSES

Administration Expenses

Expenses for Staff

Expenses for Students

Maintenance Expenses

Depreciation

Finance Charges

Other Expenses

16

T7

1B

19

B

20

21

2,28,49, 105

7 ,21,03,112

5,00,92,059

1,25,96,298

L,70,4A,048

42,413

6,39,529

1,61 ,64,r24

5,65,21 ,70r
3,18,02,470

1,01,18,643

t,70,29,628

47,451

5,74,427

13r 22,5 21439
TOTAL L7,53,62,564

EXCESS OF IT.{COME OVER EXPENDITURE 7,4g,ggr8g4 8,34,97r685

For R.Subrarnanian and Company LLp
Chartered Accountants

Firm Registration No.004 Lgrs ls20oo41

R.SUDARSHATU

Paftner

Membership No,Z407Z7

Place : Chennai :

Date : 9o.ol .%L

For Thiagarajar schoot of Management

U utt-'- k*{-*tz,t^--

Correspondent

): lHnnaioUu Ut,J4

TOTAL

L4

15



[eceipts 2023
Pa rticu la rs Arnoun!{il Rs.)

A. OPENXNG BALANCE
Cash in Hand
Balances with Banks

18,664
1,47,43,663

TOTAL A
L4L,62327B. RECEIPTS

Fees received from Students
Exam Fees

Fines

Application Fees

Interest Income
Other Income
Hostel & Mess Income
Seminar and Workshop
Other Current Asset

Sundry Detltors
Advance Fees Received from students

79,77 ,93,764
3,38,000
1,6 1,00 5

15,70,603
79,86,844
6,68,483

3,98,22,550

5,27 ,444
12,05,51 1

5,92,867
97 ,58,660

TOTAL B 24,84,25,73LC. PAYMENTS
Fixed Deposit
Others payable

Administration expenses
Employee Benefit expenses
Expenses for Students
Maintenance expenses
Other expenses
Caution Deposits Repayabte
Secured Loan payable
Intra Group

Finance Charges

Loans and Advances
Statutory Payable

Sundry CrecJitors

4,76,73,041
4,80,708

82,41,886

5,74,6L,L40
15,00,609
4,46,302
3,34,333

27 ,44,202
1,81 ,620

1,35,06,746

37,580
55,61,900

1,93 ,97 ,795
B,69, 94,g'/g

TOTAL C p&5,62,841
D. CLOSING BALANCE
Cash in Hand
Balances with Banks

TOTAL D

37,143
2,99,88,074

3100r 25,2L7For R.Subramanian and Comprny f_LF For Thiagarajar school of Management
Chaftered Accountants
Firm Registration No.00413 7s ts2ooo41

Correspondent

Thiagarajar School of Managernenll



THIAGARAJAR SCI{OOL OF MANAGEMENT
schedules to Balance sheet as at 31st Mar 2023

PARTICULARS

Schedule hlo,1 - Capital Fund

Capital Fund

TOTAL

Schedule

Reserve & Surplus

rOTAL

Schedule tlo.3 - Secured Loans

Secured Loans

Car Loan Account - Honda BRV - CBI

TOTAL

Schedule No.4 - Sundrv Creditors

Sundry Creditors

TOTAL

Schedule No.S - Deoosits & Advances

Caution Deposit
Others

Fees Receiveld in Advance

TOTAL

Schedule No.6 - Other Current Liabilites

Expenses Payable

Statutory Payable

Other Payable

Fees Refundable

t,25,00,000 L,25,00,000

1,t25t0OrO00 LA5p0,000

55,7 6,L2,L57 48,27,22,273

551 7 6,L2,L57 48,27,22,273

1,7 6,130

L,7 6/ 130

16,67 ,218 47 ,57 ,680

L6,67,21E 47,57,690

52,39,301

1 0,000

98,7 4,300

56,2A,257

25,120

19,84,900

1r5 L,23t601 76,30,277

40,53,104

31, 16,098

5,00,000

1,38,660

5,82,454

29,44,790

50,000

4,79,90L
79,07 $62 40,57,145

As at 31.03 .2A23
(Rs.)

As at 31.03 .2A22
(Rs.)

TOTAL



THIAGARAJAR SCHOOL OF MANAGEN/I ENT
schedules to Balance sheet as at 31st Mar 2023

PARTICULARS

Schedule [Yo.7 - Inter unit pavable

Manickavasagam Charitable Foundation
Manikam Ramaswami college of Arts & science
Thiagarajar College of preceptors

Thiagarajar Model Higher secondary School
Thiagarajar Nursery & primary School

TOTAL

Schedule No.9 - Loans & Advances

Rental Advance

Staff Advance

Festival Advance

Other Advances

Thekkur School

TOTAL

Schedule No.10 - Deposits

Electricity Deposit

Deposit for Gas

Telephone Deposit
Fixed Deposits

Fixed Deposits -

Fixed Deposits -

Fixe.d Deposits -

Fixed Deposits -

Fixed Deposits -

Other Deposits

1,40,17 ,066

- 1 ,90,8 1,438

-93,52,496

-L7,42,025

-9,62,027_

50, 17 ,066

-B 1, 19,536

-56, r73
- 15 ,lg4

1L,71120/915 -31173,937

2,500

1,81 ,877
87,900

7,24,067

8,59,574

32,500

2,39,659

t,2B,go0

1,08, 134

0
L2$5r919 510gr 1g3

L4,50,565

7,L00
Lg,B75

6,02,749

1 , 50,00,000

8,75,00,000

17,07,80,567

12,88,00,018

89,000

11,93,646

7,L00

19,875

5,7 L,019

6,75,00,000

1 6,55,05,63 5

LL,32,67 ,r7 L

89,000
4OA2t4gtB74 34,911531446

As at 31.03.2A29
(Rs.)

As at 31.03.2022
(Rs.)

CBI

CUB

Federal Bank

SBI

PNB

TOTAL
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THIAGARAJAR SCHOOL OF MANAGEN{ENT
2023

PARTICULARS As at 31.03 .ZOZ}
(Rs")

As at 31.03.2022
(Rs.)

18,35,691

1,03,52,900

37,076
1 6,00,000

47 ,74,832

schedule.No.ll - other current Assets

TDS Receivable

Prepaid Expenses

Fees Receivable from Students
Refund receivable from Bank
Disputed Tax paid under protest

Accrued Income

rOTAL

Schedule ltlo.12 - Sundrv Debtors

Sundry Debtors

rOTAL

schedule No.13 - cash & cash Equivalents

Cash in Hand

Balances with Banks

TOTAL

L2,41, B 1 o

20,75,559

7 L,48,000

37,076
16,00,000

25,41,800

LA644A45 L,85A0,499

1 1,36, 717 3,15,168
LL,36, LL7 31 151 168

37,L43
2,99,88,074

18,664

1,4L,43,663
3r00r 25,zLV L,4L,62,327



THIAGARAJAR SCHOOL OF MANAGEMENT
s.h"dul"r to In.or" & Erp"nditrr. for ttr" *nd.d 3tri Mar 202

PARTICULARS For the year ended
31.03.2023 (Rs.)

For the year ended
31.03.2022 (Rs.)

Fees Received from Students

TOTAL

Application Fees

Exam Fees

Rent

Mess Income

Hostel Rent

Interest Income

Admission Cancellation Fees

Miscellaneous Income
Scrap Sales

Student Verification fees

Fines

Seminar & Workshop

Discount Received

Credit Balance Written back

TOTAL

Audit Fees

Admission Expenses

Advertisment & Recruitment Expenses
Academic Council Expenses

NAAC Accreditation Expenses
Meeting Expenses

Diesel for Generator
Electricity Charges

Insurance

Iso Certification Exp

Petrol & Diesel Expenses

Postage & Telegram

Printing & Stationery

Securily Charges

Telephone Expenses

Honorarium Expenses :

Traveling &Conveyance Expenses
Professional Fees

Research Centre Recognrtion

17 ,43 ,70,505 16, 1 2,05 ,400

L7,43,7O,505 L6,L2,05r400

L4,36,2r9

3,38,000

52,355

2,79 ,94,550
2,64,40,800

t,66,63,.393

9,000
47,952

1,90,993

2,I7,757

L,62,109

23,L4,647

r,857

72,3LI

9,49,174

3,47 ,400

56,538

r ,75,37,500
1 ,75 ,07,500
7,46,77 ,0BB

44,000

r ,67 ,g 1g

2,33,082

L,49,530

47 ,027
28,24,792

3,180

715BrB L,943 5,45,44,723

8,26,000

58,2g,g1g

56,723

35,000

Lt,42,784
91,800

3,98,748

7 L,54,200

1,68,486

83,704
2,23,582

69,374

5,65,828

24,44,L45

5L,7gg

19,36,995

9,82,310

7,87,707

4,72,000

43,92,335

1,9 1,800

1, B 5, 920

45,35,556

1,37 ,125

15,340

2 ,Bg ,016
7 4,913

3,57 ,649
2r,23,821

67,8L7

25,47 ,524
6,87 ,922

85,386

ztz84gr105 L,67.t64,L24

veq rrom sfud



THIAGARAJAR SCHOOL OF MANAGEN{ENT
sched-trles to Income & Expenditure for the vear elrded 31st Mar 2023

PARTICULARS For the year encled
31.03.2A29 (Rs;.)

For the year ended
31.03.2022 (Rs.)

schedule No.17 - Expenses for staff

Salary

Contribution towards provident Fund
Contribution towards ESI

Ex - Gratia

Gratuig

Training Expenses

Incentives for Research & publication

Faculty Development program

Staff Welfare

TOTAI.

schedule No.,!.8 - Exoenses for students

Alumni Meet Expenses

Industry Visit Exp

Placement Expenses

Convocation Expenses

HBR Cases

Event Expenses

RDIP

Accreditation and certification Expenses

0utbound Program Expenses

Internet Expenses

Student Mess expenses

Journals,Magazines and Books

Membership Fee

News Paper Expenses

Scholarship

Sports and Games Expenses

Students Activig PrograrTlme

Students Welfare Expenses

Text Book and Printing Charges
Uniform Expenses & ID Cards

Business Simulation & Stratagy
Student Stipend for ph.D.,

TOTAL

7 ,21/03, 1LL2

6,03 ,L9,440
50,27 ,437

7,26,173

30,55,000

L7,86,725

3,13,977

14,64,366

5165,2L,70L

4,85,62,745

42,57,074

1,09,876

19,65, Bg5

LL,45,000

2,02,599

2,'.79 ,r12

42,386

23,264

26,27,592

9,22,503

31,35,125

2,85,567

1 1, 12,748

4,70,000

r ,12,10,2 16

1,7 ,63,616
7,73,7 6,329

31,02,796

L,04,097

2,16,1.24

8,48,600

5,79,744

11,05,766

69,380

32,38,947

9,05,830
-4,50,760

5,00,669

48,350

L2,A45

1 1 ,39,025

27 ,13,777
5,00,000

12,78,001

3,61 ,624
L8,44,875

16,84,208

1,27,62,063

23,44,4A6

77,727

2,07 ,617
16,27 ,600
3,22,781

6,04,026

72,2-51

30,27 ,852
L2,7 4,985

4,57 ,840
41,4L7

Loo,92,059 31 1Br0 2,470



THIAGARAJAR SCI.IOOL OF MANAGEN{ENT
chedules to Income & Expenditure for the vear ended 3lst Mar zo23

PARTICULARS For the year encled
31.03.2023 (Rs;.)

For the year ended
31.03.2022 (Rs.)

Schedule Noo19 - Maintenance Expenses

Building Maintenance Expenses

Computer & Lab Maintenance

Electrical Expenses

Equipments Maintenance
Furniture Maintenance

Garden Maintenance

Generator: Maintenance

Hostel Maintenance Expenses

Repairs & Upkeepings

STP Maintenance

Vehicle Maintenance

Website Maintenance

TOTAL

52,35,146

23,74,383

9 ,L6,243
t0,73,7 46

L,B7 ,935
5,23,583

5,09,637

L3,72,274

43,032

2,05,900

59,394

95,024

38,94,903

28,71,235

5,78,003

6,87,974

7,77 ,284
4,25,777

2,02,026

t0,77 ,657
L, 1 0,028

23, BB6

69,870

Lt25tg612.gB 11011 18r643

Schedule No.

Interest on Loan

Bank Charges

TOTAL

Schedule No.21 - Other Expenses

Rates and Taxes

Donation Paid

M iscel la neous Expenses

Water Charges

Exchange Difference

TOTAL

4,833

37,lrB0

1 9,634

2l,BI7
42.,4,L3 4L,45L

1,88, U/3

30,000

4,L3,934

7,522

2,34,084

2,76,983

63,354

613 9,529 5t7 4,421

atl i)il r

0u.+
Ch*
{-ici,i


